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Ref ID

779
1940
1994
2113
2245
2275
2737
3043
5142
8190
8987
9037
9694
9695
10293
10294
11089
13055
13056

lofl

Record Last Updated

(dd/mm/yyyy)
23/07/2015
27/11/2014
26/08/2014
26/04/2017
30/08/2018
28/02/2017
13/09/2011
08/11/2007
22/02/2016
24/02/2021
15/09/2022
27/04/2022
24/03/2022
24/03/2022

27/04/2022
18/01/2023
18/01/2023

Operator (or Applicant)

Biffa

Push Energy

Private Developer

Green Energy UK Direct
Solstice Renewables
Lightsource Renewable Energy

Darnalls Hall Farm

Lightsource Renewable Energy

AMP Energy Services Limited

RNA Energy limited

Pathfinder Clean Energy UK Dev Limited
RNA Energy Limited

RNA Energy Limited

AGR 4 Solar Limited

AGR 4 Solar Limited

Pathfinder Clean Energy UK Dev Limited
EPL 002 Limited

EPL 002 Limited

Site Name

Hitchin

Wisbridge Farm

Hatch Penn Farm PV

Strevenage Road Solar Farm

Swangleys Farm

Three Houses Lane

Weston Hills

Weston

Ld At Lawrence End Park &, Dane Street
Letchworth Power Energy Storage Facility
Rush Green Motors - Battery storage
Tophams Solar Farm

St Ippolyts - Solar Farm & Battery Storage
St Ippolyts - Solar Farm & Battery Storage

Graveley Lane - Solar Farm & Battery storage
Graveley Lane - Solar Farm & Battery storage

Tophams Solar Farm
Wandon End - Solar Farm & Battery Storage
Wandon End - Solar Farm & Battery Storage

Technology Type
Landfill Gas

Solar Photovoltaics
Solar Photovoltaics
Solar Photovoltaics
Solar Photovoltaics
Solar Photovoltaics
Wind Onshore
Wind Onshore
Solar Photovoltaics
Battery

Battery

Solar Photovoltaics
Solar Photovoltaics
Battery

Solar Photovoltaics
Battery

Battery

Solar Photovoltaics
Battery

Installed Turbine

Capacity

(MWelec) (MW)
1.5

9.3

12.5
49.99

49.9

Capacity Mounting Type

for Solar
Ground
Ground
Ground

Ground
Ground

Ground

Ground

Ground

Ground

Ground

Development Status
Operational

Operational

Operational

Revised

Planning Application Withdrawn
Secretary of State - Refusal
Planning Permission Refused
Planning Application Withdrawn
Operational

Planning Permission Granted
Planning Permission Granted
Planning Application Submitted
Planning Application Submitted
Planning Application Submitted
Planning Application Submitted
Planning Application Submitted
Planning Application Submitted
Planning Application Submitted
Planning Application Submitted

X-coordinate
517000
536451
536397
520223
525597
520911
526179
524750
513149
522936
521101
526329
520628
520628
522432
522432
526329
513558
513558

Y-coordinate
232300
236258
237730
226459
219859
220037
230831
232250
220690
233212
223705
236493
226385
226385
228490
228490
236493
223205
223205

Planning Authority

North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hertfordshire District Council
North Hearts Council

North Hearts Council

North Hertfordshire District Council
North Herts Council

North Herts Council

Planning
Application
Reference
04/00779/1CM
12/02365/1
13/02128/1
15/01532/1
14/02153/1
14/02360/1
08/00047/1

15/00845/1

20/02603/FP
21/01860/FP
22/00741/FP
22/00709/FP
22/00709/FP
21/03380/FP
21/03380/FP
22/00741/FP
22/03231/FP
22/03231/FP

Planning
Application
Submitted

01/06/2004
23/10/2012
24/11/2013
18/06/2015
19/08/2014
10/09/2014
04/09/2008
01/12/2006
30/03/2015
18/11/2020
15/06/2021
05/04/2022
13/03/2022
13/03/2022
14/12/2021
14/12/2021
05/04/2022
05/01/2023
05/01/2023



