Record Last Updated					Installed Capacity	Turbine Capacity	Mounting Type				Planning Application	Planning Application
Ref ID	(dd/mm/yyyy)	Operator (or Applicant)	Site Name	Technology Type	(MWelec)	(MW)	for Solar	Development Status	X-coordinate	Y-coordinate Planning Authority	Reference	Submitted
779		15 Biffa	Hitchin	Landfill Gas	1.5	5		Operational	517000	232300 North Hertfordshire District Council	04/00779/1CM	01/06/2004
1940	27/11/20	14 Push Energy	Wisbridge Farm	Solar Photovoltaics	9.3	3	Ground	Operational	536451	236258 North Hertfordshire District Council	12/02365/1	23/10/2012
1994	26/08/20	14 Private Developer	Hatch Penn Farm PV	Solar Photovoltaics		1	Ground	Operational	536397	237730 North Hertfordshire District Council	13/02128/1	24/11/2013
2113	26/04/20	17 Green Energy UK Direct	Strevenage Road Solar Farm	Solar Photovoltaics	!	5	Ground	Revised	520223	226459 North Hertfordshire District Council	15/01532/1	18/06/2015
2245	30/08/20	18 Solstice Renewables	Swangleys Farm	Solar Photovoltaics	8.5	5	Ground	Planning Application Withdrawn	525597	219859 North Hertfordshire District Council	14/02153/1	19/08/2014
2275	28/02/20	17 Lightsource Renewable Energy	Three Houses Lane	Solar Photovoltaics	11.3	3	Ground	Secretary of State - Refusal	520911	220037 North Hertfordshire District Council	14/02360/1	10/09/2014
2737	13/09/20	11	Weston Hills	Wind Onshore	(	5	2	Planning Permission Refused	526179	230831 North Hertfordshire District Council	08/00047/1	04/09/2008
3043	08/11/20	07 Darnalls Hall Farm	Weston	Wind Onshore	(	5	6	Planning Application Withdrawn	524750	232250 North Hertfordshire District Council		01/12/2006
5142	22/02/20	16 Lightsource Renewable Energy	Ld At Lawrence End Park &, Dane Street	Solar Photovoltaics	!	5	Ground	Operational	513149	220690 North Hertfordshire District Council	15/00845/1	30/03/2015
8190	24/02/20	21 AMP Energy Services Limited	Letchworth Power Energy Storage Facility	Battery		5		Planning Permission Granted	522936	233212 North Hertfordshire District Council	20/02603/FP	18/11/2020
8987	15/09/20	22 RNA Energy limited	Rush Green Motors - Battery storage	Battery	49.9	9		Planning Permission Granted	521101	223705 North Hertfordshire District Council	21/01860/FP	15/06/2021
9037	27/04/20	22 Pathfinder Clean Energy UK Dev Limited	Tophams Solar Farm	Solar Photovoltaics	40	0	Ground	Planning Application Submitted	526329	236493 North Hertfordshire District Council	22/00741/FP	05/04/2022
9694	24/03/20	22 RNA Energy Limited	St Ippolyts - Solar Farm & Battery Storage	Solar Photovoltaics	2.	5	Ground	Planning Application Submitted	520628	226385 North Hertfordshire District Council	22/00709/FP	13/03/2022
9695	24/03/20	22 RNA Energy Limited	St Ippolyts - Solar Farm & Battery Storage	Battery	12.5	5		Planning Application Submitted	520628	226385 North Hertfordshire District Council	22/00709/FP	13/03/2022
10293	}	AGR 4 Solar Limited	Graveley Lane - Solar Farm & Battery storage	Solar Photovoltaics	49.99	9	Ground	Planning Application Submitted	522432	228490 North Hearts Council	21/03380/FP	14/12/2021
10294		AGR 4 Solar Limited	Graveley Lane - Solar Farm & Battery storage	Battery				Planning Application Submitted	522432	228490 North Hearts Council	21/03380/FP	14/12/2021
11089	27/04/20	22 Pathfinder Clean Energy UK Dev Limited	Tophams Solar Farm	Battery	8	3		Planning Application Submitted	526329	236493 North Hertfordshire District Council	22/00741/FP	05/04/2022
13055	18/01/20	23 EPL 002 Limited	Wandon End - Solar Farm & Battery Storage	Solar Photovoltaics	49.9	9	Ground	Planning Application Submitted	513558	223205 North Herts Council	22/03231/FP	05/01/2023
13056	18/01/20	23 EPL 002 Limited	Wandon End - Solar Farm & Battery Storage	Battery				Planning Application Submitted	513558	223205 North Herts Council	22/03231/FP	05/01/2023